
 
 

NAPGC CHAMPIONSHIPS CALENDAR 2025      
 

 
 

As at – 16 February 2025 

Club qualifying competitions Play by date Venues 

Men’s Championship: Club qualifier Saturday 31 May Home Club to run event 

UKPCC: Club qualifiers – Men’s and Women’s Saturday 31 May Home Club to run event 

 

Regional qualifying competitions Dates Venues 

Bourne Vanneck: Southern area Sunday 1 June Portsmouth 

Bourne Vanneck: West of London area Saturday 31 May Little Hay 

Bourne Vanneck: East of London area Sunday 1 June Hainault Forest 

Bourne Vanneck: Midland area Sunday 1 June Gaudet Luce 

Men's Championship: Southern area Saturday 28 June Richmond Park 

Men’s Championship: West of London area Sunday 29 June The South Buckinghamshire 

Men's Championship: East of London area  Saturday 28 June Basildon 

Men's Championship: Midland area Sunday 29 June Bromsgrove 

UKPCC: Southern area Monday 7 July Southsea 

UKPCC: West of London area Thursday 3 July Huntswood 

UKPCC: East of London area  Monday 30 June Batchwood Hall 

UKPCC: Midland area Monday 23June Leamington Spa 

Mitchell-Thomson: Southern area Friday 11 July Bird Hills 

Mitchell-Thomson: West of London area Friday 11 July Stockley Park 

Mitchell-Thomson: East of London area Friday 11 July Panshanger 

Mitchell-Thomson: Midland area Friday 11 July Cherwell Edge 

 

National Finals Dates Venues 

Gordon and Mary Forster Bowl Final Sunday 27 April Stockley Park 

NAPGC Open – hosted by Easthampstead Golf Club  Friday 30 May The Downshire Golf Complex 

Bourne-Vanneck Cup and Shield Final – Men Sunday 13 July Sherfield Oaks (Wellington) 

Junior Championships Saturday 28 June The Downshire Golf Complex 

Women’s Championships Saturday 26 July Cherwell Edge 

JHB Cup and Shield – Women Sunday 27 July Cherwell Edge 

Seniors Championships – Men Wednesday 13 August West Middlesex 

Seniors Championships – Women Wednesday 6 August Thorney Park 

Men’s Scratch Championship Round 1 Saturday 16 August Woodhall Spa (Hotchkin) 

Men’s Scratch Championship Round 2 Sunday 17 August Woodhall Spa (Bracken) 

Men’s Championship Final Sunday 17 August Woodhall Spa (Bracken) 

Team Series Finals - Hawtree, Siemens & Ballantyne Saturday 6 September Winter Hill 

Team Series Finals - Clapham & Whitewebbs Sunday 7 September Winter Hill 

Team Series Final - Mitchell-Thomson, Top Rock 
Salver, Top Rock Bowl & Women’s Match Play 

Monday 8 September Winter Hill 

UKPCC Women’s Final Monday 6 October The Shropshire 

UKPCC Men’s Final Monday 6 October The Shropshire 

  


